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LET'S START WITH AN ANALOGY...

Say you're tasked with finding the most recent

award-winning cookie recipes that must contain:

e Chocolate
e Nuts
e Marshmallow

How would you go about doing it?
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FIND AN EASY-TO-USE SEARCH TOOL

ldeally, you'd find a tool that allows you to
search award-winning cookie recipes and filter
by multiple ingredients, so you find exactly
what you’re looking for without wasting time.
This is how Market Conduct Auditor works...

...but with Compliance Violations
instead of cookies.
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With Market Conduct Auditor’'s®
Issue-Based Platform You Will:

e Quickly search specific compliance violation
data using filters such as state, business line,
category, issue, and more

e Avoid manually searching through multiple
violations and at the end of your search
connecting with a specific cite to find details
regarding a particular violation/issue, etc.
you’re looking for.

ﬁ & Associates, Inc.

Market Conduct Auditor®
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\/ Issue-Based Search/Platform

Easily use search filters to find
the specific issue you're looking for, i.e.,

v’ Award-Winning Cookie Recipes with:
v'Chocolate ¥'Nuts v'Marshmallow

~s

Why an Issue-Based Platform Is Better

X cite-Based Search/Platform

Manually search through 15 cookies to find the
one that is the issue-based result on the left.

v'Award-Winning Cookie Recipes

" JLOU PENN
: &Associates, Inc.

Market Conduct Auditor® &



DRILLDOWN SEARCH HIERARCHY

Major Line of Business
Subline of Business
Category

Compliance Item

| JlouPenn
- Gl &Associates, Inc. -

- Market Conduct Auditor® &
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SEARCH PATH EXAMPLE

California

L, B
Personal

L —_— .
Automobile

L, B
Claims
L, B
Claim Forms - 1stand/or 3" Party

L, B
Time Frame

L ——] : :
Failed to provide claim
forms/assistance within 15 days

L ?‘ CA Regulation 10 CCR § 2695.5
Duties upon Receipt of
Communications

" JLOU PENN
saaai & Associates, Inc.

Market Conduct Auditor®
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{% : =

[ 1
[
Property & Casualty Search
& Basic Advanced Word Search/Reference Number Search -
s = California - State -
Choose at least one option: 0 Commercial
= personal - Line of Business
State = sutomobile - Subline of Business
|ﬂ| Line of Business = Claims - Category
O acceptance/denial - 1st and/or 3rd party
Sub-Line of Business 0 Acceptance/denial - 3rd party
E Category O acknowledgement and/or payment - 1st and/or 3rd party
Compliance = Claim forms - 1st and/or 3rd party - Compliance Item
. O Theft of insured vehicle
a Detail & Time frame - Detail
Issue & Failed to provide dlaim forms/assistance within 15 calendar days - Issue
2 Results <|§I CA Statute § 790.03 Unfa-ir Claims Settle-ment Practices R.egu.lations - Prohibited Acts
A E ca Regulation 10 CCR Duties upon Receipt of Communications
3 Claim handling h
1. State = California
2. Line of Business = Personal
3. Subline of Business = Automobile
4. Category = Claims
5. Compliance Item = Claim Forms - 1stand/or 3™ Party
6. Detail = Time Frame
7. Issue = Failed to provide claim forms/assistance within 15 calendar days
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‘/ Issue-Based Search/Platform

Easily use search filters to find
the specific issue you’re looking for, i.e.,

4 P/C
Personal
Automobile

Claims
Claim forms - 1st and/or 3rd party
Time frame

Failed to provide claim forms/assistance
within 15 calendar days

Why an Issue-Based Platform Is Better

X cite-Based Search/Platform

Manually search through 15 specific issues to find
the one that is the issue-based result on the left.

1 p/C
2 p/C
3 p/C
4 p/C
5 p/C
6 p/C
7 p/C
8 p/C
9 p/C
10 p/C
11 p/C
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Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Acknowledgement and/or payment
— 15t and/or 3™ party

Acknowledgement and/or payment
— 1t and/or 3 party

Acknowledgement and/or payment
— 1t and/or 3 party

Claim forms — 1%t and/or 3™ party

Claim handling

Claim handling

Claim handling

Complete investigation — 1%t party

Investigation — 1%t and/or 3™ party

Investigation — 1%t and/or 3™ party

Investigation — 1%t and/or 3™ party

Time frame

Notice to agent

Notice of claim

to agent

Time frame

Training and
certification
requirements
Claimants
designee
Abandon
property

Time frame

Time frame

Time frame

15 calendar days

Notice to insurer

Failed to immediately transmit
notice of claim to the insurer

Failed to provide claim
forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

Failed to comply with the Fair
Claims Regulations Practices
Designation by claimant

Failed to begin necessary
investigation of the claim
within 15 days

15 calendar days

Failed to begin necessary
investigation of the claim
within 15 days

15 calendar days

Failed to begin necessary
investigation of the claim

within 15 days

15 calendar days




10

11

12

13

14

15

P/C
P/C
P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C
P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

P/C

Personal
Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Overview of All Issues in the Selected Issue
Results for Selected Reference: 10 CCR § 2695.5

Automobile
Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automobile

Claims
Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Complaints

Acknowledgement and/or payment — 15t and/or 3" party
Acknowledgement and/or payment — 15t and/or 3" party

Acknowledgement and/or payment — 15t and/or 3" party

Claim forms — 15t and/or 3" party

Claim handling

Claim handling

Claim handling

Complete investigation — 1%t party

Investigation — 15t and/or 3 party

Investigation — 15t and/or 3 party

Pertinent communications — 1%t and/or 3" party

Pertinent communications — 1%t and/or 3" party

Pertinent communications — 1%t and/or 3" party

Subrogation

DOl response requirements
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Time frame
Notice to agent

Notice of claim to agent
Time frame

Training and certification
requirements

Claimants designee

Abandon property

Time frame

Time frame

Time frame

Time frame

Time frame

Failure to respond

Subrogation demands

Time frame

15 calendar days
Notice to insurer

Failed to immediately transmit notice of claim to the
insurer

Failed to provide claim forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

Failed to comply with the Fair Claims Regulations
Practices Designation by claimant

Failed to begin necessary investigation of the claim
within 15 days

15 calendar days

Failed to begin necessary investigation of the claim
within 15 days

15 calendar days

Failed to begin necessary investigation of the claim
within 15 days

15 calendar days

Failed in its response, to furnish claimant with a
complete response

Failed to furnish the claimant with a complete
response

Fails to respond to subrogation demands and/or in
timely manner

21 calendar days




Summary of All Companies that
Violated the Selected Issue in California

LOB : Perscnal

SLOB : Automabile

Category : Claims

Compliance : Claim forms - 1st and/or 3rd party

Detail : Time frame

Issue : Failed to provide claim forms/assistance within 15 calendar days
Reference Number : 10 CCR & 2685.5

State : Califarnia

£

Company Name Line of Business | Sub Line of Business

Violation Category

Violation Date

Area Examined

Name Type

Amt Type

Maticnal Continental; Progressive Casualty;
Progressive Direct; Progressive Express;
Progressive Select; Progressive West; United
Financial Casualty

Perscnal Automobile

2 Alliance United Insurance Company Personal Automobile

Harco National Insurance Company; Wilshire
Insurance Company

Personal Automobile

4 Western General Insurance Company Personal Automobile

QEBE Ins. Corp.; Praetorian Ins. Co,; Unigard Ins.
5 Co.; General Casualty Co. of Wisconsin; Regent Personal Automobile
Ins. Co.; Stonington Ins. Co.; North Pointe Ins. Co.

In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The
Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR § 2695.5(e)(2) and is an
unfair practice under CIC § 780.03(h)(3).

In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The
Department alleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2695.5(e)(2) and
are unfair practices under CIC § 790.03(h)(3).

In two instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. In one
instance, the Company did not send a claimant statement form to an
attorney, or contact the attorneys office to provide reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days. In the cther instance, the Company tock months
to send its Certification of No Insurance form for a medical payment
claim. The Department alleges these acts are in violation of CCR &
2695.5(e)(2) and are unfair practices under CIC § 720.03(h)(3).

In 13 instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The
Company failed to transmit the appropriate claim forms to insureds and
claimants. The Company did not provide assistance and direction to
insureds and claimants on how to proceed with their claims. The
Company keeps the claims on suspended activities while asking insureds
and claimants to keep calling the Company back. The Department alleges
these acts are in violation of CCR § 2685.5{e)(2) and are unfair practices
In five instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The
Department alleges these acts are in viclation of CCR & 2695.5(e)(2) and
are unfair practices under CIC § 790.03(h){3).
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§/3/2022

11,/30/2021

9/28/2021

9/28/2021

4/27/2021

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Restitution

Restitution

Restitution

Restitution

Restitution

5

30,164.00

45,926.00

4,030.00

676,400.00

1,015,196.00
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LOE : Personal |
5t Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co; Standard In two instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
Fire Insurance Co.; Travelers Casualty & Surety Personal Autamobile instructions, and reascnakble assistance within fifteen (15) calendar days. 4/27/2001 Claims Company Restitution S 25 263.00
Co.; Travelers Casualty Insurance Co of America; The Department alleges these acts are in violation of CCR & 2695.5(e)(2) !
et and are unfair practices under CIC & 790.03(h)(3).
In two instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
7 Topa Insurance Company Perscnal Automobile instructions, and reascnable assistance within fifteen (15) calendar days. 6/26/201% Claims Company Restitution 5 71,595.00
The Depariment alleges these acts are in viclation of CCR & 2695.5(e)(2)
In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms,
R instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The : I
8 Wawanesa General Insurance Company Perscnal Automobile Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR § 2695.5()(2) and is an 3/12/2019 Claims Company Restitution 5 9,430.00
unfair practice under CIC & 790.03(h)(3).
Failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, etcs., within 15 calendar
g National Unity Insurance Company Personal Automobile days; did not provide instructions, reasenable assistance until 20 days 5/17/2018 Claims Company Restitution E 3,762.00
after 1st notice of loss; did not send medical payments |letter with forms !
to insureds passenger.
Failed to: provide necessary forms, instructions, and reascnable
R assistance within 15 calendar days; provide claimant with (BI) forms, ; N
10 Personal Express Insurance Company Personal Automobile R ) | N R 12/5/2017 Claims Company Restitution 5 10,855.00
instructions and reasonable assistance, etc.., in viclation of CCR &
2685.5(e)(2) and CIC & 720.03(h)(2).
11 Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company Persanal Autcmobile !n nine _|r|5tar||:e5, the Company f?“Ed T ptov!de necessary forms, 1/9/2017 Claims Company Restitution s 136,293.00
instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days.
First ;_&meru:an Specialty Insurance Company; First personal Automobile !n one |_r'|5tar1ce, the Company fEII_Ed ] pl’D\_l'ld_E necessary forms, 8/16/2016 Claims Company Restitution s 10,661.00
American Property and Casualty Insurance instructions, and reasonakle assistance within 15 calendar days.
13 Cornerstone National Insurance Company FPersonal Autcmobile !n one |_r'|5tar1ce, the Company fa“_Ed e pl’D\_l'ld_E necessary forms, 6/29/2016 Claims Company Restitution s 106,346.00
instructions, and reasonakle assistance within 15 calendar days.
In three instances, failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and
14 Sterling Casualty Insurance Company Personal Automobile reasenable assistance within 15 calendar days. The Depanment allsges 3/23/2016 Claims Company Restitution 5 7,769.00
these acts are in viclation of CCR § 2685.5(e)(2) and are unfair practices
under CIC § 720.03(h)(3).
Failed to: provide necessary forms, instructions, assistance within 15 Private
Mercury Insurance Company, Mercury Casuaity calendar days: transmit an accident statement form, medical passenger
15 Company and California Automabile Insurance  Personal Automobile . _ A . T ) 12/21/2015 A Company Restitution s 732.00
Company authorizations/medical report form in these instances, in violation of CCR aut_omoblle
§2695.5(e)(2) and CIC §720.03(h)(3). claims
Failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable
16 Alliance United Insurance Company Perscnal Autcmobile assistance within 15 calendar days a viclation of CCR §2685.5(e)(2) and £8/28/2015 Claims Company Restitution 5 71,580.00
are unfair practices under CIC §730.03(h)(3).
Failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable
17 Dongbu Insurance Company Perscnal Autcmobile assistance within 15 calendar days a viclation of CCR §2685.5(e)(2) and 8/28/2014 Claims Company Restitution 5 204 788.00
are unfair practices under CIC §730.03(h)(3).
Private
Failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasanable :zi;:‘ln:;:e
12 Infinity Insurance Company Perscnal Autcmobile assistance within 15 calendar days a viclation of CCR §2685.5(e)(2) and /202012 Claims - Company Fine 5 -
are unfair practices under CIC §720.03(h)(3). Vendar Usage
Bodily Injury

Example Page 2 of 2
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Company Yiolations for: All Companies

File File
2| Emite [CiteTops| Bef® | Suas o Arza | Wiolation Category m“‘n Fine  |Date Added B‘m‘!. : B""‘E. * | ite ik n"“.‘-“t 3"’-"“‘-“-5. Category | Compliaace | Detail lssne ExramTepe  |Fine Type
Eiars End
Mational
Continental;
Progressive
Casualty; Exam of claim
Progressive handling practices
Diirect; of the
Progressive aborementicned
Express; In one instance, the Company Failed to Companies on
Frogressive prowide necessary forms, instructions, private passenger
Select; and reasonable assistance within 15 automobile,
Progressive calendar days. The Department alleges Cluties upon Failed ba provide commercial
‘west; United thiz act iz in viclation of CCR § Feceipt of Claim Forms - claim automobile and
Finaneial MCCHE 2695.5(e](2] and is an unfair practice Communication 1st andfor 3rd  Time formsf assistance inland marine
1 Casualty Regulation 2635.5 CA Claims under CIC £ 730.03(h][3]. Ef32022  f 3016400 Te2TI2022 2020 2282021 = Fersonal  Automobile  Claims party Frame within 15 calendar days claims. Company
Mational
Continental;
Frogressive
Casualty; Etam of ¢laim
Progressive handling practices
Diirect; of the
Progressive aborementicned
Enpress; Ir e instance, the Company Failed to Companies on
Frogressive prowide necessary hormes, instructions, private passenger
Select; and reasonable assistance within 15 Unfair Claims automobile,
Frogressive calendar days. The Department alleges Settlement Failed to provide commercial
‘west; United this act iz in viclation of CCR # Practices Claim forms - claim automobile and
Financial 2695.5(e](2] and is an unfair practice Fiequlations - 1st andfor 3rd | Time formesfassistance inland marine
2 Casualty Statube 7003 CA Claims under CIC & TA0.03[k)[2). Eif2022 ¢ 3016400 T2FI2022 2020 222021 Prohibited Scts Personal | Automaobile  Claims party Frame within 15 calendar days claims. Company
This examination
Ir one instance, the Company Failed (o covered the claim
prowide necessary borms, instructions, handling practices
and reasonable assistance within 15 of Private
Alliance calendar days. The Department alleges Cluties upon Failed ba provide Fassenger
United theze acts are in wiolation of CCH & Feceipt of Claim Forms - claim Automobile claims
Inzurance MCCHE 2695.5(e](2) and are unfair practices Communication 1st andfor 3rd | Time formesfassistance clozed during the
3 Company Regulation 2635.5 CA Claims under CIC & TA0.0:3k)[2). Ma0fe021 ¢ 45926.00 Wef2022 W23 HIN2020 = Personal  Automobile | Claims party Frame within 15 calendar days period April 1, 2013 - Company
Thiz examination
covered the claim
In one instanee, the Company Failed to handling practices
prowide necessary forms, instructions, of Private
and reasonable assistance within 15 Unifair Claims Pazsenger
Alliance calendar days. The Department alleges Settlement Failed ba provide Auromobile claims
United these acts are in violation of CCR Fractices Claim Forms - claim clozed during the
Insurance 2695.5(2](2] and are unfair practices Fequlations - 1st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance period April 12019 -
4 Company Statute ETA003 A Claims under CIC & PA0.03(h][3]. 22021 ¢ 4552600 WAAZOZZ A0 MEINW2020  Prohibited Acts Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 16 calendar days March 31, 2020, Company
In two instances, the Company Failed to
prowide necessary borms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within 15
calendar days. In one inztance, the
Company did not send a claimant
Statement Form ko an attorney, or
contack the attarneys office to provide
Harco reasonable assistance within 16
Mational calendar days. In the other instance, the The examination
Inzurance Company took months to send its was made of the
Company; Certification of Mo Insurance form for Cluties upon Failed ba provide claim handling
wilshire a medical payment claim. The Feceipt of Claim forms - claim practices and
Insurance WCCRE Department alleges these acts arein Communication 1st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance procedures in
5 Company Regulation 2635.5 CA Claims violation of CCR £ 2695.8502)(2) and are Sf2302021 & 4,030,000 08312021 12A02ms 30z2ma = Fersonal  Automobile  Claims party Frame within 15 calendar days California. Fair Plan
Harco
Mational In two instances, the Company Failed to The examination
Inzurance acknowledge notice of claim within 15 Unifair Claims was made of the
Company; calendar days. The Department alleges Settlement Failed ba provide claim handling
‘Wilzhire theze acts are in violation of CCR & Practices Claim Forms - claim practices and
Insurance 2695.5(](1) and are unfair practices Fequlations - 1st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance procedures in
& Company Statute ETA003 A Claims under CIC £ PA0.03(h](2]. S232021 ¢ 403000 0320 120f2me 300203 Probibited Acts Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 18 calendar days  California. Fair Plan
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Company ¥iolations for: All Companies

Fils File
% | Eatity (CiteTppe| Bef® | State ‘Emfll‘ Yiolatios Category Yightie | Eins [t Adde B‘"‘le.l‘ﬁ‘m’-l.l‘ Cite Title ‘EM‘ME.M‘W‘W ‘ lzzas ExamTepe  |Fine Type
Exart End
In 13 instances, the Company Failed to
provide necessary forms, instructions,
and reasonable azsistance within 15
calendar days. The Company Failed to
transmit the appropriate claim forms o
insureds and claimantz. The Company
did ok provide as=sistance and ‘western General
direction to insureds and claimants on Inzurance
huow b prozeed with their claims. The Company by Order
Company keeps the claims on of the Supericr
suspended activities while asking Court of Califarnia
wWestern insureds and claimants to keep calling Diutie=s upon Failed ta prowide on August 5, 2021,
General the Company back. The Department Rieceipt of Claim forms - claim the Court ordered
Insurance NCCRE alleges these acts are in viclation of Communication 1zt andfor 3rd  Time formsfassistance the Company into
T Company Regulation 2695.5 Ch, Claims CCR & 2695.5(2)(2) and are unfair MEfR2017 B0 = Fersonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days liquidation. Company
In 13 instances, the Company Failed to
provide necez=sary forms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within 15
calendar days. The Company Failed to
tranzmit the appropriate claim forms o
insureds and claimants. The Company
did niak provide assistance and western General
direction to insureds and claimants on Insurance
bzt o proveeed with their claims. The Company by Order
Company keeps the claims on of the Superior
sugpended activities while asking Unifair Claims Court of California
western insureds and claimants to keep calling Settlement Failed to prowide on August B, 2021,
General the Company back. The Department Practices Claim forms - claim the Court ordered
Insurance alleges these acts are in violation of Regulations - 1st andfor 3rd  Time formsfassistance the Company inta
8 Company Statube 7003 CA Claims= CCH  2695.5(e](2) and are unfair MERZ? MS2018 Prohibited Acts Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar dayzs liquidation. Company
EEE In=.
Corp,;
Fraetorian Ins.
Co.; Unigard
Inz. Co; In Five instances, the Company failed ta
General provide necessary forms, instructions,
Casualty Co. and reasonable azsistance within 15
of Wiseonsing calendar days. The Department alleges Duties upon F ailed ta provide
Regent Ins. these acts are in violation of CCH § Receipt of Claim forms - claim
Co,; NCCHE 2695.50=](2] and are unfair practices Communication 1st andfor 3rd  Time formsfassistance Claims= market
9 Stonington Fegulation 2695.5 CA Claims= under CIC & TA0.03[k)(2). #1,015,196.00  FiEd2021 212019 WEE0Z0 = Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days conduct exam Company
EEE In=.
Corp,;
Fraetorian Ins.
Co.; Unigard
Ins. Co; In five instances, the Company failed to
General praovide necessary forms, instructions,
Casualty Co. and reasonable azsistance within 15 Unkair Claims
of Wiseonsing calendar days. The Department alleges Settlement F ailed ta provide
Regent Ins. these acts are in violation of CCR & Practices Claim forms - claim
Co,; 2E5.5[e](2] and are unfair practices Regulations - 1st andfor 3rd | Time formefassistance Claims market
10 Stanington Statube 7003 CA Claims= under CIC & TA0.03[k)(2). #1,015,196.00  FiEd2021 212019 WEE020  Prohibited Acts Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days conduct exam Company
St. Paul Fire
and Marine
Inzurance Co;
Standard Fire
Insurance Co; In twao instances, the Company failed to
Travelers praovide necessary forms, instructions,
Casualty & and reasonable assistance within
Surety Co.; fifteen [15) calendar days, The
Travelers Diepartment alleges these acts arein Duties upon F ailed ta provide Claims and
Casualty violation of CCR & 2695.5()(2] and are Receipt of Claim forms - claim underwriting
Insurance Co NCCHRE unfair practices under CIC & Communication 1zt andfor 3rd  Time formsfassistance targeted market
1 of America;  Fegulation 2695.5 CA Claims= TALDER)[3). + 25268300 FiA2021 anfzoe TIEMe = Fersonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days  conduct exam Company
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Company Yiolations for: All Companies

x

20

Entity

St.Paul Fire
and Marine
Inzurance Co;
Standard Fire
Insurance Co;
Travelers
Casualty &
Surety Cion;
Travelers
Casualty
Insurance Co
of America;

Topa
Insurance
Company

Topa
Insurance
Company

Wawangsa
General
Inzurance
Company

‘Wawanesa
General
Insurance
Company

Maticnal Unity
Insurance
Company

Rlaticnal Unity
Inzurance
Company

Fersonal
Enpress

Insurance
Company

Personal
Enpress

Insurance
Company

Philadelphia
Indemnity
Insurance
Company

Lite Type

Statute

Requlation

Statute

Fequlation

Statute

Fiequlation

Statute

Fegulation

Statute

Statute

Bef B

£7a0.03

NWCCRE

26965

70,03

WCCRE

26965

£ Ta0.0%F

NWCCRE
26955

570,03

NCCRE
26365

§ 7003

& 70,03

Frat Arss
‘ : ‘

[ Claims
Ca Claims
CA Claims
Ca Claims
ca Claims
Ca Claims
ca Claims
[ Claims
Ca Claims
CA Claims

In two instances, the Company Failed ba
prowide necessany forms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within
fifteen [15] calendar days. The
Department alleges these acts are in
violation of CCF § 2635 8(e)(2] and are
unkair practices under CIC §
TA0.03(k)[3).

In o instanees, the Company Failed wo
prowide necessary forms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within
fifteen (15] calendar days. The
Department alleges these acts are in
viclation of CCR § 2635 5(e](2] and

In two instances, the Company Failed ba
prowide necessary forms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within
fitteen [15] calendar days. The
Department alleges these acts are in
violation of CCH § 2695.5(e](2] and

In one instance, the Company Failed to
prowide necessany forms, instroctions,
andreasonable assistance within 15
calendar days. The Department alleges
this act is in violation of CCR §
2695.5(2](2] and is an unfair practice

In one instance, the Company Failed to
prowide necessany farms, instructions,
and reasonable assistance within 15
calendar days. The Department alleges
this act is in violation of CCR §
2696.5(2)(2) and iz an unfair practice
Failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, etes., within 15 calendar
days; did not provide instructions,
reasonable assistance until 20 days
after 1zt notice of loss; did not send
medical payments letter with forms to
insureds passenger.

Failed to provide neces=sary forms,
instructions, etes., within 15 calendar
days; did not provide instructions,
reasonable azsiztance until 20 days
after 1zt notice of lo=s; did not send
medical payments letter with forms to
insureds passenger.

Failed to: provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonabls
assistance within 15 calendar days;
prowide claimant with [BI) formes,
instructions and reasonable
assistance, ete.., in violation of CCR
2655.5(e](2) and CIC § TA0.0:3h)[2).
Failed to: provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable
assistance within 15 calendar days;
prowide claimant with (EI) forms,
instructions and reasonable
agsistance, ete.., in violation of CCR
2E96.6(e][2] and CIC & 790.03(h)(2).

In nine instances, the Company Failed
to provide neceszan forms,
instructions, and reasonable
assistance within 15 calendar days.

2T

EfZEf2013

BIZEI2013

2023

zi2ma

SAT2mE

BHFI2008

1252M7

1218d207

Warz017

k3

¥

¥

k3

¥

¥

¥

k3

¥

26,263.00

7189200

1,593.00

9,430.00

942000

3 7EZO00

376200

10,856.00

10,266.00

§ 136,293.00

ate Adde

M0z

TRz01e

TEN2019

43002013

3042018

Bir2018

BHTI2018

12E2017

124682017

Wo20?

Eilz File

Birvizw | Bivizw = -

Period | Psried Cire Title
Etart End

Unfair Claims
Settlerment
Practizes
Fequlations -
Frohibited Acts

SHz0tE TeAMEOE

DOuties upon

Receipt of

Communication
g saizne s
Unfair Claims
Settlement
Fractices
Fequlations -
Frohibited Aotz

Mr2014 Siaiz01s

Cluties upon

Feceipt of

Communication
2T EEz0E s
Unfair Claims
Settlerment
Practices
Fequlations -
Frohibited Acts

AT MIzng

DOuties upon
Receipt of
Communication

JMEME 2Esz0T s

Unfair Claims
Settlement
Fractices
Fequlations -
Frohibited Scts

2016 22si2017

Cluties upon
Feceipt of
Communication

S0 TR0 s

Unfair Claims
Settlement
Practices
Regqulations -
Frohibited Acts
Unkair Claims
Settlement
Practices
Fequlations -
Prohibited Acts

Shraon TeEzme

12102012 3082013

Line of
Eazinesz

Perzonal
Perzonal
Perzonal
FPersonal

Perzonal
Perzonal
Personal
Perzonal

Perzonal

Fersonal

Page 15

Eub Line of |
Basimezs

Auromobile

Automobile

Automobile

Automabile

Automobile

Automobile

Automabile

Auromobile

Automobile

Automobile

Failed ta provide
Claim farms - claim
1zt andfor 3rd | Time farmstassistance
Claims party frame within 16 calendar days
Failed ro provide
Claim forms - claim
1zt andfor 2rd - Time formstassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Failed ba provide
Claim forms - claim
1=t andfor 3rd - Time formefassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Failed ta provide
Claim Forms - claim
1zt andfor 3rd Time formstassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Failed ta provide
Claim farms - claim
1zt andfor 3rd | Time farmstassistance
Claims party frame within 16 calendar days
Failed ro provide
Claim borms - claim
1zt andfor 2rd - Time formstassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Failed ba provide
Claim forms - claim
1=t andfor 3rd Time formstassistanee
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Failed ba provide
Claim Forms - claim
1zt andtar 3rd | Time farmstassistance
Claims party frame within 16 calendar days
Failed ro provide
Claim forms - claim
1zt andfor 2rd - Time formstassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days
Fziled ba provide
Claim forms - claim
1=t andfor 3rd - Time formefassistance
Claims party frame within 15 calendar days

Claims and
underwriting
targeted market
conduct exam

Market conduct
claims exam

Mark.et conduct
claims exam

Claims exam

Claims exam

Targeted - Market
Conduct
Examinaticn

Targeted - Market
Conduct
Examination

Targeted - Market
Condust
Examination

Targeted - Market
Conduct
Examinaticn

Targeted - Market
Conduct
Examination

Fine Typs

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Example Page 3 of 5




Company ¥iolations for: All Companies

2 Entity ‘.G.Lu_'[mﬁsf_l Etate

Philadelphia
Indemnity
Insurance
Company
First
American
Specialty
Insuranee
Company;
First
American
Froperty and
Cazualty
First
American
Specialty
Insuranee
Company;
First
American
Property and
Cazualty
Cornerstone
Fational
Inzurance
Company

MCCRE

2 2B955

]

Fequlation ca

WCCRE

s 26955

i

Requlation Ch

2

=

Statute FFI0.03 CA

WCCRE

2 26955

o

Fiequlation CA
Cornerstons

Maticnal

Insuranee

26 Company

@

Stature 7003 CA
Safe Auto
Insurance

Company

4 WACE-

2 400-50

o

Fequlation VA

Sterling
Casualty
Insurance

28 Company

o

Statute ETA003 CA

Sterling
Casualty
Insuranee
Company
Mercury
Insuranee
Company,
Merzury
Cazualty
Company and
California
Automobile
Inzurance
Company
Fercury
Inzurance
Company,
Fercury
Cazualty
Company and
California
Automobile
Insurance
3 Company

WCCRE

2 26955

L]

Requlation Ch

WCCRE

el Fequlation 2695.5

=]

Ca

Statute ETI003 CA

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Private
passenger
automobil
& claims

Frivate
passenger
automobil
e claims

In ning instances, the Company Failed
o provide neceszary farms,
instructions, and reasonable
assistance within 15 calendar days.

In one ingtance, the Company failed to
prowide necessary Forms, instructions,
and reazonable assistance within 16
calendar days.

In one ingtance, the Company failed to
prowide necessary forms, instructions,
and reazonable assistance within 15
calendar days.

In one ingtance, the Company failed to
provide necessary forms, instructions,
and reazonable assistance within 15
calendar days.

In one ingtance, the Company Failed to
prowide necessany Farms, instructions,
and reazonable assiztance within 15
calendar days.

The examiners found ane viclation of
4 vAC 5-400-50 0. The company Failed
b provide reasonable assistance to an
insured during the handling of a claim.
In three instances, Failed to provide
necessary farms, instructions, and
reasanable assistance within 15
calendar days. The Department alleges
these acts are in violation of CCR §
2636.5(e)(2) and are unfair practices
under CIC & TA0.03(h)3).

Ini three instances, Failed to provide
neceszary borms, instructions, and
reasonable assistance within 19
calendar days. The Department alleges
these acts are in violation of CCR §
2695.5(2](Z] and are unfair practices
under CIC & 7A0.03(h)(Z).

Failed bo: provide necessan forms,
instructions, assistance within 15
calendar days: transmit an accident
staterment form, medical
authorizations!medical report form in
theze inztances, in violation of CCR
£2695.5(2)(2) and CIC $730.03(k)[3).

Failed bo: provide neces=an forms,
inztructions, azsistance within 15
calendar days: transmit an accident
statement karm, medical
authorizationsimedical report farm in
these instances, in violation of CCR
F2695.5(2 (21 and CIC £7I0.03R][3).

W27

SMefz0le

aMef201e

BI2302016

E2302016

EI212016

SE20E

HEA20E

2eEnzne .

120202015 %

# 136.292.00

¥ 1088100

$ 10,661.00

$ 10634600

$ 10634600

# BI023.00

¥ T.763.00

¥ 776300

TI2.00

3200

ate Adde

a7

SHEf201E

aMefz01e

B292006

E2312016

Ef2i2016

23206

H2320E

12f212mas

122102015

120f2012

S0t

20

2201

22014

42013

EAf2004

N

BHE2013

EHER2013

T2z

Si32018

32015

W320E

W320s

32014

G32015

Bi21f2018

EMER2014

EMEf2014

Cite Titl Lint of | Sub Lint of Cat C Ji Detail ] E T

‘ ‘ : ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘
Cluties upon Failed ta provide
Feceipt of Claim farms - claim Targeted - Market
Communication 1zt andtar 3rd | Time farmstassistanoe Caonduct
] Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 18 calendar days Examination
Duties upon Failed to provide
Receipt of Claim forms - claim Targeted - Marker,
Communication 1=t andbor 2rd | Time formstassistance Conduct
H Perzonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Unfair Claims
Settlement Failed to provide
Practices Claim farms - claim Targeted - Market,
Fequlations - st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance Conduct
Prohibited Actz Personal  Adtomobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Cluties upon Failed to provide
Feceipt of Claim forms - claim Targeted - Market,
Communication st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance Conduct
H Perzonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Unifair Claims
Settlement Failed ta provide
Practices Claim farms - claim Targeted - Marker
Fequlations - 1st anddar 3rd | Time formsfassistance Conduct
Prohibited Acts Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Failure to Failed ta provide
acknowledge Claim farms - claim
pertinent st anddar 3rd | Time formsfassistance Market Condusct
communication Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Unkair Claims
Settlement Failed to provide
Practices Claim farms - claim Targeted - Market
Fegulations - 1=t andtor 3rd - Time formsfassistance Conduct
Frohibited Aotz Personal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 16 calendar days Examination
Duties upon Failed to provide
Receipt of Claim forms - claim Targeted - Marker,
Communication 1=t andbor 2rd | Time formstassistance Conduct
H Perzonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Ciuties upon Failed to provide
Feceipt of Claim forms - claim Targeted - Market,
Communication st andfor 3rd | Time formsfassistance Conduct
= Perzonal  Automobile  Claims party frame within 15 calendar days Examination
Unfair Claims
Settlement Failed ta provide
Practices Claim farms - claim Targeted - Marker
Fequlations - st anddar 3rd | Time formsfassistance Conduct
Frohibited 8otz Personal  Automobile  Claims party Frame within 15 calendar days Examination

Page 16

Fint Typs

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Company

Mo fine iss

Mo fine iss
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Company Yiolal

uz For: All Companies

E 4 Entity

Alliance United
Insurance

32 Company Fiequlation

Alliance United
Insurance

F5 Company Statute

Diangbu
Inzurance

34 Company Fiequlation

Dangbu
Inzurance

35 Company Statute

Anchor General
Insurance
36 Company Statute
Fidelity
Mational
Insurance

3T Companics Statute

W orkmens
Auto Inzurance
38 Company Shatute
Mational
Interstate
Insurance

39 Company Statube

Infinity
Inzurance

40 Company Fiequlatizn

Infiniy
Inzurance

41 Company Sratute

Ocean Harbor
Casualty
Insurance

42 Company Srakuke

Mendota
Insurance

43 Company Stakuke

Bef ¥ Etate
NCCR§
2635.5 CA
§TA0.03  CA
NCCR§
2635.5 CA
§TA0.03  CA
§TA0.03  CA
§7a0.03  CA
§7A0.03  CA
G003 CA
W0CCR
26355 =13
§7A0.03 CA
§7TA0.03  CA
§7TA0.03  CA

Claims

Claims

Claims

Claims

Ferzonal
autamobile
claims

Frivate
passenger
automabile
claims
Private
passenger
automabile
physical
damage:
chaims

Personal
automobile
<himz
Private
Pazzenger
Automobile
Claims -
Yendor
Usage
Eodily
Injury
Rievizw
Frivate
Passenger
Automobile
Claims -
Yendor
Usage
Eadily
Injury
Rview
Frivate
Passenger
Automobile
Claims -
Wendor
Usage
Eadily
Injury
Froview
Private
Pascenger
Aukomebil:
Claimz -
Wandor
Usage
Eiodily
Injury
Review

Failed o provide necezzary Farms,
inztructions, and reazonable assiztance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
2635.5()(2] and are unkair practices
under GIC §T30.03(h1135).

Failed ta provide necessary farms,
inztructions, and reszonable assiztance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
2635.5()(2] and are unkair practices
under GIC §T30.03(h1135).

Failed ta provide necessary farms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
2635.5()(2] and are unkair practices
under GIC §T30.03(h1135).

Failed ta provide necessary farms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
2635.5()(2] and are unkair practices
under GIC §T30.03(h1135).

Failed ta zupply the claimant with 5 copy
of the estimate upon which the settlement
was based in alleged violation of CCR
§26:355(F) and are unfair practices under
CIS §T20.037h13].

Failed ta provide necessary farms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
§2635.5()[2] and are unkair practices
under CIC §730.03(hI3).

Si2alans § T™550000

Si2alans § T™550000

alagtan
4 $ 204,755.00

alagtan
4 $ 204,755.00

22013

Hizsizol
2

Failed ta provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reazonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a viclation of CCR
2655 5[e][2) and are unfair practices
under CIC §730.0351h115].

Failed ta provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reazonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a viclation of CCR
2655 5[e][2) and are unfair practices
under CIC §TI0.031h11F].

10M6:201
2

BM32012 % -

Failed to provide necessary forms,
instructions, and reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days a violation of CCR
§26.35.5()(2] and are unkair practices
under CIC §TI0L03(RF).

ai2izniz g -

Failed to provide necessary Forms,
ingtructionz, and reazonable assistance
wikhin 15 calendar days a vielation of CCR
2635 5[2](2] and ars unksir practices

under CIC §TI0.03(h[3). aizizotz f -

Failed ko provide necezzary Farms,
inztructions, and reazonable assiztance
wikhin 15 calendar days o vislation of CCR
§26:35.5[2)(2] and are unfair practices
under CIC §T30.03(hI3).

iHizoiz it -

Failed to pravids neceszany Forms,
instructions, and reasonabie assistance
within 15 calendar days 3 violation of CCR
§2635.5()[2] and are unkair practices

under CIC §730.051h115]. MEt201 3 -

3t Adde.

&I2GI2015

&I2GI2015

GIEGI2014

GIEGI2014

2MTE013

nzatzma

0ME2M2

EMZ2M2

ar2i2012

afaizmz

WHitz012

15201

Fils
Bericw

Sreart

o0z

o0z

2015

2015

Mo

ank2oo

FHi2on

an2on

AN2003

3Niz003

FHRE00

312003

1 j | EabLinc
Basincss

of
Bazinezz

Diaties upan

AIM201  Feeccipt of

3 Communications | Persanal | Automebile | Claims
UnFair Claims
Settlement
Practices

300201 Regulations -

3 Prohibited Acts Claims

Fersonal  Automobile

Diutics upan
Froceipt of
13112014 Communications  Persanal Automobile  Claims
UnFair Claimz
Settlement
Fractices
Fregulations -
Prohibited Acts
UnFair Claimz
Settlement
Fractices
Fregulations -
Prohibited Acts
UnFair Claimz
Settlement
Fractices
Fregulations -
Prohibited Acts

12014 Fersonal  Automobile  Claims

=t =l || Fersonal  Automobile  Claims

sisvaomm Persanal Automobile | Claims
Unfair Claims
Fettlement
Practices
Fequlations -
Prohibited Acts
Unfair Claims
Fettlement
Practices
Fequlations -
Prohibited Acts

araarant
2

Personal  Automobile  Claims

aizon Personal  Automebile  Clims

Cluties upon
Freceipt of
SIEW2010 | Communications Claimz

Perzonal Aukomebil:

Unfair Claims
Fettlemant
Practices
Fegulstions -
SIIWE0I0 Prohibited Acts Claims

Perzanal Aukomobile

Unfair Claims
Eettlement
Practices
Fegulations -
202512011 Prohibited Acts Claims

Fersonal  Automobile

Unfair Claims
Settlement
Fractices
Fiequlations -

SM3W2010 Prohibited Acts

Page 17

Personal  Automobile  Claims

Claim forms -
1st andfor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andfor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andfor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andfor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andfor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andtor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andlor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andlor 3rd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andleor 3rd
party

Claim forms -
1zt anddar 3rd
party

Claim forms -
st andfor Srd
parky

Claim forms -
1st andtor 3rd
parky

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frams

Time
Frame:

Timz
Frame

Time
Frame

Time
Frame

‘ * ‘ = - ‘ - ‘

Failed to provide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to provide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to provide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to pravide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to pravide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to pravide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to provide claim
Farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to provide claim
Farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to provide claim
Fermslazziztance within
15 calendar days

Failed b provide claim
Farmzlazzizkance within
15 calendar days

Failed b provide claim
farmsiassistance within
15 calendar days

Failed to pravide claim
farms{assistance within
15 calendar days

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Mo fine is5

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Mo fine is5

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Mo fine is5

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Mo fine is5

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market

Conduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market

Ceonduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market
Conduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market
Coonduct Examination  Company

Targeted - Market
Conduct Examination Company

Targeted - Market
Conduct Examination. Company
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Print Out of Results for Selected Issue

Mariet Conduct Auditor™

Market Criticism
Exam Period
Mar 1, 2020 - Feb 28, 2021

CDI #
0031-5; 2028-9; 4660-7; 4989-0; 5754-7; 2087-5; 3620-2

National Continental; Progressive Casualty; Progressive Direct; Progressive
Express; Progressive Select; Progressive West; United Financial Casualty

Exam Type

commercial automobile and inland marine claims.

Area Examined

Claims

Regulation
10 CCR § 2695.5

Violation Date
Jun 3, 2022

Fine Type

Restitution

Fine Amount
530,164

LOU PENN

& Associates, Inc.
© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor | MarketConductAuditorcom | Page 18 / i




Violation Category

In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance
within 15 calendar days. The Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR § 2685.5(e)(2) and is an
unfair practice under CIC § 790.03(h}(3).

Click here to view the market conduct report.

PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE

18. In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable
assistance within fifteen (15) calendar days. The Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR §
2695.5(e)(2) and is an unfair practice under CIC § 790.03(h)(3).

Summary of the Company's Response: In this instance, the Company agrees it did not provide

reasonable assistance with the necessary information within 15 days. The claim representative involved

in the initial handling of the claim is no longer employed by the Company and therefore could not be
coached.

é LOU PENN
saaai & Associates, Inc.

; Market Conduct Auditor®

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor | MarketConductAuditor.com | Page 19




SEARCH RESULTS
| y

Print, email or California Regulation #: 10 CCR § 2695.5 & &
export results.

larket Conduct Auditor™

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

LOB: Personal SLOB: Automobile Category: Claims Compliance: Claim forms - Detail: Time frame Issue: Failed to provide claim
1st and/or 3rd party forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

18 Companies
match the —
search results

Market Criticisms: 18 Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments NAIC Standards: 1

Company: All Companies

I |Sted be | OW Name ~ Line Of Business ~ Sub Line Of Business “~ Violation Category ~ Violation Date * Area Examined E‘ SO rt by a ny
( )-
column.
« | National Continental; Progressive Casualty; Prog... Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 6/3/2022 Claims .

Alliance United Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 11/30/2021 Claims

Harco National Insurance Company; Wilshire Ins...  Personal Automobile In twe instances, the Company failed to provide ... 9/28/2021 | Claims

Western General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In 13 instances, the Company failed to provide ne... 9/28/2021 Claims

QBE Ins. Corp.; Praetorian Ins. Co.; Unigard Ins. C...  Personal Automobile In five instances, the Company failed to provide n... 4/27/2021 | Claims

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co; Standard F... Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 4/27/2021 Claims

Topa Insurance Company Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 6/26/2019 | Claims

Wawanesa General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 3/12/2019 Claims .

4 3

4 | < |1 J1 > k| 100items per page 1;180f 18items

) LOU PENN

A & Associates, Inc.
Market Conduct Auditor®

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor | MarketConductAuditor.com | Page 20




Cite Text tab

SEARCH RESULTS

@er\ﬂﬁnmﬂlﬂr‘
California Regulation #: 10 CCR § 2695.5 & [

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

shows the
language that
was violated in
yellow highlight
for easy
reference.

LOB: Personal SLOB: Automobile Category: Claims Compliance: Claim forms - 1st Detail: Time frame Issue: Failed to provide claim
and/or 3rd party forms/assistance within 15 calendar
days
Market Criticisms : l‘ Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments NAIC Standards: 1

{a} Upon receiving any written or oral inquiry from the Department of Insurance concerning a claim, every licensee shall immediately, but in no event more than twenty-one (21) calendar days of receipt of that inquiry, furish the Department
of Insurance with a complete written response based on the facts as then known by the licensee. A complete written response addresses all issues raised by the Department of Insurance in its inquiry and includes copies of any documentation

and claim files requested. This section is not intended to permit delay in responding to inquiries by Department personnel conducting a scheduled examination on the insurer's premises.

(b} Upon receiving any communication from a claimant, regarding a claim, that reasonably suggests that a response is expected, every licensee shall immediately, but in no event more than fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of that
communication, furnish the claimant with a complete response based on the facts as then known by the licensee. This subsection shall not apply to require communication with a claimant subsequent to receipt by the licensee of a notice of
legal action by that claimant.

() The designation specified in subsection 10:2695 2 {c) shall be in writing, signed and dated by the claimant, and shall indicate that the designated person is authorized to handle the claim. All designations shall be transmitted to the insurer
and shall be valid from the date of execution until the claim is settled or the designation is revoked. A designation may be revoked by a writing transmitted to the insurer, signed and dated by the claimant, indicating that the designationis to
be revoked and the effective date of the revocation.

{d) Upon receiving notice of claim, every licensee or claims agent shall immediately transmit notice of claim to the insurer.

(e} Upon receiving notice of claim, every insurershall immediately, but in no event more than fifteen (15) calendar days later, do the following unless the notice of claim received is a notice of legal action:

(1} acknowledge receipt of such notice to the claimant unless payment is made within that period of time. If the acknowledgement is not in writing, a notation of acknowledgement shall be made in the insurer's claim file and dated. Failure of
an insurance agent or claims agent to promptly transmit notice of claim to the insurer shall be imputed to the insurer except where the subject policy was issued pursuant to the California Automaobile Assigned Risk Program.

{2) PROVIDE TO THE CLAIMANT NECESSARY FORMS, INSTRUCTIONS, AND REASONABLE ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SPECIFYING THE INFORMATION THE CLAIMANT MUST PROVIDE FOR PROOF OF CLAIM;
(3) begin any necessary investigation of the claim.

(f} Aninsurer may not require that the notice of claim under a policy be provided in writing unless such requirement is specified in the insurance policy or an endorsement thereto.

Last revised: 7/23/2003

A & Associates, Inc.

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor

MarketConductAuditor.com

. Page 21
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SEARCH RESULTS

) Jon——
California Regulation #: 10 CCR § 2695.5 & &4

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

LOB: Persanal SLOB: Autormiobile Category: Claims Complianoe: Claim farms - 15t Detail: Tirme frame lssues Failed to provide claim
s sistance within 15 calendar

andor 3rd party o
days

G e n e rl C M Generic Examiners Comments HAIC Standards: 1
Exa m | ne rs Market conduct iners will verify i ! enmply with the ing el kr e quirements:

Comments tab
also shows the e
Ia n gu a ge th at o puresmiise this section is not intended 1o perrit delay in responding o an esminers inguiries|

DOl WRITTEN/ORAL INQUIRY:

Werily that atter receipt of a written or aral inguiry Froem the DOLan insurer must respond within in teenty-one (21) calendar days of receipt of the inquiry, to furnish the DOl a complete written response

WaS VlOIated |n RESPONSE TO PERTINENT COMMUNICATIONS:

yel I OW h igh I ight Warify that an insurer upon receiving any communicatian from a claimant, regarding a claim, that reasonably suggests that a responzse is expected, must immediately, amd no more than fiResn (15) caberedar days of receipt of that

coerumnication, fumish the clasmant with a comglate response based on the facts a5 then known

for easy
refe re n Ce - DESIGHATION BY CLAIMANT:

Werify that wiiere a claimant authorizes someons to act on his/ber behalf that the designation is in writing, Signed and dated by the claimant, and indicates that the designated person is suthorized to handle the claim
Matie: [ All designatians shall be transmitted to the insurer and shall be valid from the date of execution until the claim & settled or the designation is revokesd |
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/NOTICE OF CLAIM:

Verify thiat every licenses or claims agent immediately transmits natice of i Lo the insurer

Verify that upon recsipt of notice of claim, every insuner immediately, but in no event more than Sifeen |15) calendar days later, performs the fallawing unless the natice of claim received i a notios of legal action:
Ackrswledges receipt of the nastice 1o the claimant unless payment is made within that pariod of time

Ackrevadledgament mot inwriting, reguinsd that a notation of acknowledgement b made in the insuress claim file and dated

The respansibility of the filure of an insurance sgent or daims agent 1o pramgtly trans mit notice af daim to the msuorer shall be imputed to the insurer except where the subject policy was issued gursuant o the California Automolile

Assigned Risk Program

~—-PROVIDE THE CLAIMANT WITH ALL NECESSARY FORMS, INSTRUCTIONS, AND REASONABLE ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING BUT MOT LIMITED TO, SPECIFYING THE INFORMATION THE CLAIMANT MUST PROVIDE FOR PROOF OF CLAIM

Begin any necessary investigation of the clsim

FAIR CLAIMS PRACTICES REGULATION

.CCR § 2635.5(eH 2], and CCR § 2685.5{¢)(3), and are unfair practices under O § TS0 KHZ)

Verily that insurers do nat fasl ta comply with the Fair Claims Regulations Practices, i.e, COR § 2685.5(¢)

2. & Associates, Inc.
: Market Conduct Auditor®

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor | MarketConductAuditor.com | Page 22




NAIC
Standards tab
shows the
standard with
which the
violation is
being
compared.

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor | MarketConductAuditor.com

SEARCH RESULTS

California Regulation #: 10 CCR§ 2695.5 & &

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

LOB: Personal SLOB: Automoabile Category: Claims Compliance: Claim forms - Detail: Time frame

1st and/or 3rd party

Market Criticisms : 18 Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments MAIC Standards: 1

@ Market Conduct Auditor™

Issue: Failed to provide claim
forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

Standard ¥ Standard Type ¥ NAICHeading ¥ NAICStandard

Number

6 Property & Casualty Claims Claim files are properly handled in accordance with policy provisions, and state law (including HIPPA), rules and regulations.
I« <4 |1 Ji> e 250 ¥ items per page

1:1oflitems

. Page 23
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SEARCH RESULTS

California Regulation #: 10 CCR§ 2695.5 & &~

Duties upon Receipt of Communications
LOB: Personal SLOB: Automobile Category: Claims Compliance: Claim forms - Detail: Time frame Issue: Failed to provide claim
1st and/or 3rd party forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

Market Criticisms : 18 Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments NAIC Standards: 1

Company: All Companies

Name ~ Line Of Business “~  Sub Line Of Business *~ Violation Category ~  Violation Date * Area Examined =
BaCk at the Marke‘t * + | National Continental; Progressive Casualty; Prog... Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 6/3/2022 Claims .
CrItIC |Sms ta b’ Alliance United Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 11/30/2021 Claims
Harco National Insurance Company; Wilshire Ins... | Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 9/28/2021 Claims
choose a company
H . Western General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In 13 instances, the Company failed to provide ne... 9/28/2021 Claims
to view their
. . . QBE Ins. Corp.; Praetorian Ins. Co.; Unigard Ins. C... | Personal Automobile In five instances, the Company failed to providen... 4/27/2021 Claims
violation details :
d f ” k t St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co; Standard F... Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 4/27/2021 Claims
a n u ma r e Topa Insurance Company Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 6/26/2019 Claims
Crltl C |Sm re po rt Wawanesa General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 3/12/2019 Claims
4 »
la | <4 |1 /1 »  »| 100items perpage 1:180of 18items

) LOU PENN

A & Associates, Inc.
Market Conduct Auditor®
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VIOLATION DETAILS AND REPORT

Full Market Criticism Information

Get back to search
results by clicking
the “Selected
Reference” tab.

Print violation
details on this page.

View the full ————
market conduct
report.

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor |

> Selected Reference: 10 CCR § 2695.5

Market Conduct Auditar™
PP Exam Period CDl#
Market Criticism &
Mar 1, 2020 - Feb 28, 2021 0031-5; 2028-9; 4660-T; 4989-0; 5754-7; 2087-
5;3620-2

National Contirfjental; Progressive Casualty; Progressive Direct; Progressive
Express; Progrdssive Select; Progressive West; United Financial Casualty

Area Examined Regulation

Exam of claim handling practices of the Claims 10CCR§ 2695.5
aforementioned Companies on private
passenger automobile, commercial

automobile and inland marine claims.

Violation Fine Type Fine Violation Category
Date Restitution Amount In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days S _
Jun 3,2022 530,164 alleges this act is in violation of CCR § 2695.5(e)(2) and is an unfair practice under CIC § 790.03(h}(3).

Click here to view the market conduct report.

PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE

18. In one instance, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within fifteen (15) calendar days. The Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR §

2695.5(e)(2) and is an unfair practice under CIC § 790.03(h)(3).

Summary of the Company’s Response: In this instance, the Company agrees it did not provide reasonable assistance with the necessary information within 15 days. The claim representative
involved in the initial handling of the claim is no longer employed by the Company and therefore could not be coached.

MarketConductAuditor.com

. Page 25

Highlighted
citation text for
easy reference.
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MARKET CONDUCT REPORT

The gmv‘\sions of Set
)

{ngurance code {CIC
A f_disc

exercise @ ,
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an final_©OF
jated docume
is mat

a550C]
2 rel ort that
4 Section 128

Cot
eyery 4ol ted

seceptive practc

comected. DY RS

[IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA INSURANCE CODE (CIC) SECTION 12938, THIS
REPORT WILL BE MADE PUBLIC AND PUBLISHED ON THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE (CDI) WEBSITE]

WEBSITE PUBLISHED REPORT OF THE MARKET CONDUCT EXAMINATION OF THE
CLAIMS PRACTICES OF

NATIONAL CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC # 10243 CDI # 0031-5

CASUALTY
NAIC # 24260 CDI # 2028-9

PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC # 16322 CDI # 4660-7

EXPRESS
NAIC # 10193 CDI # 4989-0

SELECT
NAIC # 10192 CDI # 5754-7
PROGRESSIVE WEST INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC # 27804 CDI # 2087-5
UNITED FINANCIAL CASUALTY COMPANY
NAIC # 11770 CDI # 3620-2
AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2021

ADOPTED JUNE 3, 2022

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
MARKET CONDUCT DIVISION
FIELD CLAIMS BUREAU

790035 02-16.16

When you choose to view
the report, you'll
download the full official

| Market Conduct

Examination Report that
e IS publicly available (PDF). _

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor
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SEARCH RESULTS

* _@ Market Conduct Auditor™

California Regulation #: 10 CCR§2695.5 & &

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

LOB: Personal SLOB: Automobile Detail: Time frame Issue: Failed to provide claim

forms/assistance within 15
calendar days

Category: Claims Compliance: Claim forms -

1st and/or 3rd party

Market Criticisms: 18 Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments NAIC Standards: 1

Company: All Companies

Name ~ Line Of Business “~ Sub Line Of Business *~ Violation Category ~ Violation Date v Area Examined =
+ | National Continental; Progressive Casualty; Prog... Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 6/3/2022 Claims -

Alliance United Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 11/30/2021 Claims

Harco National Insurance Company; Wilshire Ins... | Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 9/28/2021 Claims

Western General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In 13 instances, the Company failed to provide ne... 9/28/2021 Claims

QBE Ins. Corp.; Praetorian Ins. Co.; Unigard Ins. C... | Personal Automaobile In five instances, the Company failed to provide n... 4/27/2021 Claims

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co; Standard F... Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 4/27/2021 Claims

Topa Insurance Company Personal Automobile In two instances, the Company failed to provide ... 6/26/2019 Claims

Wawanesa General Insurance Company Personal Automobile In one instance, the Company failed to provide n... 3/12/2019 Claims .

4 3

|« |1 i v 100 items per page 118 of 18 items
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Back at the Market
Criticisms tab,
choose Export to
Excel to get all
results information
in a spreadsheet
format.
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EXCEL EXPORT

1
3 LOE: Persanal
+ SLOB: Autemebile

5 Category : Claims

B Complisnce : Claim forms - Tst andior rd pary

7 Detail: Time frame

8 Issue : Failed to provide claim formsassistance w ithin 15 calendar days
9 Reference Mumber: 10 CCR § 2695.5

1o State : California
1
1z & [ Lineof | Sublineof | Violation Category [ Wiolation | Area Examined | Hame Type Amt Type Amt
Mational Continental; Progressive Casualy; Progressive Direct; Progreszive Express; I one instance, the Company failled to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
13 1 Progressive Select; Progressive West; Lnited Financial Casualty Personal Automobile days. The Department alleges this act is in violation of CCR # 2635 5(e](2) and is an unfair practice under CIC § 730.03(h)(3] Gi3iz022 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 30,164.00
Inone instance, the Company faled to provide necessan forms, instructions, and 1easonable assistance within 15 calendar
" 2 Alliance United Insurance Company Personal Automobile days. The Depantment alleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2635.5(2)(2) and are untair practices under CIC § 30201 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 45,326.00

Intwa instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
days. Inone instance, the Company did not send a claimant statement form to an attorney, or contact the attomeys office to
provide reazonable assistance within 15 calendar davs. Inthe ather instance, the Company took months ta send itz Certification
of No Insurance form for a medical payment claim. The Depantment alleges these acts are in violation of CCR $ 2635.5(2)(2) and
15 3 Harco National Insurance Company, ‘Wilshire Insurance Company Personal Automobile are unlair practices under CIC § 730.03(h)(3). 282021 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 4,030.00
In T3 instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instiuctions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
days. The Campany Failed to transmit the appropriate claim forms to insureds and claimants. The Company did not provide
assistance and direction to insureds and claimants on how to procesd with their claims. The Company keeps the olaims on
suspended activities while askinginsureds and claimants to keep calling the Company back. The Depantment alleges these

16 4 ‘western General Insurance Company Personal Automobile acts are inviolation of CCR § 2695.5(e)(2) and are unfair practices under CIC § 730.03(h)(3). aiz2aiz2021 Claims Company Restitution & 67640000
OEE Ins. Corp.; Prastorian Ins. Co.; Urigardine. Co.; General Casualky Co. of Infive instances, the Company failed to provide necess any forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
7 S ‘Wisconsin; Begentlns. Ca.; Stonington Ins. Co.; Morth Pointe Ins. Co. Personal Automobile days. The Depantment alleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2635.5(2)(2) and are untair practices under CIC § H2TIZ021 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 10715,196.00
Intwa instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within fiftzen (15)
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co; Standard Fire Insurance Co; Travelers calendar days. The Department alleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2635.5[e)[2] and are unlair practices under CIC §
18 6 Casualy & Surety Co; Travelers Casualy Insurance Co of America; etc.. Personal Automobile TI0.03(h)(3). HETIZ021 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 25,263.00
Intwoinstances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within fifteen [15)
12 T TopaInsurance Company Personal Automobile calendar days. The Depantment slleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2695.5(](2) and CIC § $730.03(h](3). BI26/2013 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 71.533.00
Inone instance, the Company failled to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
20 & ‘wawanesa GeneralInsurance Company Personal Automobile days. The Depanment alleges this actis in violation of CCR § 2635.5(e)(2) and is an unfair practice under CIC § 7I0.03(H)3) 3223 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 9.430.00
Failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, etos., within 15 calendar days; did not provide instructions, reasonable
21 3 Mational Unity Insurance Company Personal Automobile assistance until 20 days after Ist notice of loss; did not send medical payments letter with forms to insureds passenger. AR Claims Company Restitution ¥ 3.762.00
Failed tor provide necessany forms, instiuctions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days; provide claimant with (El)
22 10 Personal Express Inzurance Company Personal Automobile forms, instructions and reasonable assistance, ete. . in violation of CCR § 2635.5(2)(2) and CIC $ T30.03(h1Z). 1zisizm? Claims Company Restitution ¥ 10,855.00
In nine instances, the Company failed to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar
23 11 Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company Personal Automobile days. W20 Claims Company Restitution ¥ 136.233.00
First American Specialty Insurance Company; First American Property and Casualt Inone instance, the Company faled to provide necessary foms, instructions, and 1easonsble assistance within 15 calendar
24 | 12 lnsurance Company Personal Automobile days. BHEIZONE Claims Company Restiwion | & 10,6500
25 | 13 Comerstane National Insurance Company Personal Automobile Inone instance, the Company faled to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar 612312076 Claims Compary Festiution & 105,346.00 L
Inthree instances, falled to provide necessary forms, instructions, and reasonable assistance within 15 calendar days. The
28 14 Sterling Casualty Insurance Company Personal Automobile Department alleges these acts are in violation of CCR § 2635.5(e)(2) and are unfair practices under CIC § 730.03(h)(3) 32302006 Claims Company Restitution & T.769.00

Mercury Insurance Company, Mercury Casuslty Company and California Automaobile Failed ta: provide necessary forms, instiuctions, assistance within 15 calendar days: transmit an accident statement form, Private passenger automobile
27 15 Insurance Company Personal Automobile medical authorizationsimedical report formin these instances, in violation of CCR §2635 5(e)(2] and CIC §730.03(h)(3). 12izres claims Company Restitution
Failed to orovide necessary forms. instructions . and reasonable azzistance within 15 calendar davs a violation of CCR
Market Criticisms Cite Text Generic Examiners Comments N A | C Standards ® [«]

Same information and tabs
provided as found within the
Market Conduct Auditor tool.

& Associates, Inc.
Market Conduct Auditor®
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EXCEL EXPORT
(Zoomed in for Detail)

# Company Name | Line of Business | Sub Line of Business Violation Category Violation Date | Area Examined Name Type Amt Type Amt
In one instance, the Company failed to
Mational Continental; Progressive Casualty; provide necessary forms, instructions, and
Progressive Direct; Progressive Express; i reasonable assistance within 15 calendar i o
1 Personal Automobile 6,/3/2022 Claims Company Restitution 530,164.00

Progressive Select; Progressive West; United
Financial Casualty

days. The Department alleges this actis in
violation of CCR § 2695.5(e)(2) and is an
unfair practice under CIC § 790.03(h)({3).

© 2023 - Market Conduct Auditor

Same information provided
as found within the
Market Conduct Auditor tool.
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How to Audit

Let’s Review What We Did!
How to Audit Using Market Conduct Auditor®

Step 1: Decide how you want to audit your files,
e.g.: By using the basic search or the drill down search.
| will show both types and the results for each.

The first is the drilldown search example:
* By state
* By major line of business

By subline of business

By category

By compliance issue

By detail issue

By item

ﬁ & Associates, Inc.

Market Conduct Auditor®

Page 30




How to Audit

Step 2: Select the state or states you want to examine.
Example: selecting a CA automobile claims example to audit:

Refer to your handout for assistance.

Step 3: Perform your search:
e Go to the drilldown search
* Click California for STATE
* Click Personal for MAJOR LINE OF BUSINESS
 Click Automobile for SUBLINE OF BUSINESS
* Click Claim Forms for CATEGORY

* Click Claim Forms - 15t and/or 3™ Party for
COMPLIANCE ITEM

e Click Time Frame for DETAIL ITEM

 Click Failed to provide claim forms/assistance
within 15 days for ISSUE ITEM

* Click the CA Regulation CCR § 2695.5 to select
all companies that had violated this specific
issue in the market conduct exam

Page 31
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How to Audit

Step 4: View your results. Scroll down to the lower part
of the screen and you will see the results of the
drill down search:

* There were 18 companies that violated this specific
regulation with this specific issue - Failed to provide
claim forms/assistance within 15 days.

* You can sort the companies by most recent date which
is 6/3/2022 or the least recent date of 2/2/2012.

» Selecting the most recent date of 6/3/2022, you can
click on the company to see the specific violation
which is organized in this database as “Full Market
Criticism Information” for this particular company.

* | will go over the details of what is contained in the
“Full Market Criticism”. You can print this out.

* Click on “Selected Reference 10 CCR §” to see the
listing of all companies in California that have violated
this regulation for this specific issue that was originally
selected - Failed to provide claim forms/assistance
within 15 days.

ﬁ & Associates, Inc.

Market Conduct Auditor®
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How to Audit * There are 18 companies that have violated this
specific issue. To see the details for each
company in the “Full Market Criticism View”,
just click on the name of the company and the
results will be displayed o the screen which you
can print out.

* To see the highlighted language that was violated
in the “Cite Text” and the “Examiners
Comments”, click on the “Cite Text” button and
then click on the “Generic Examiners Comments”
button. You can print out this information by
clicking the print button, or you can email it by
clicking on the email button.

* You can also print the results of all the
companies in California that violated this specific
issue in California Regulation #: 10 CCR §

2695.5.
 Click “Export to Excel” to print the listing of all
companies that had market conduct violations for S
this specific issue. ‘ ﬁ & Assaciates IIc

Market Conduct Auditor®
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Market Conduct Auditor™

California Regulation #: 10 CCR § 2695.5 Export to Excel

Duties upon Receipt of Communications

LOB: Personal

SLOB: Automobile

Category: Claims

Compliance: Claim forms - 1st and/or 3rd party
Detail: Time frame

Issue: Failed to provide claim forms/assistance within 15 calendar days

Citation Text

(a) Upon receiving any written or oral inguiry from the Department of Insurance concerning a claim, every licensee shall immediately, but in no
event more than twenty-one (21) calendar days of receipt of that inquiry, furnish the Department of Insurance with a complete written response
based on the facts as then known by the licensee. A complete written response addresses all issues raised by the Department of Insurance in its
inquiry and includes copies of any documentation and claim files requested. This section is not intended to permit delay in responding to
inquiries by Department personnel conducting a scheduled examination on the insurer's premises.

(b) Upon receiving any communication from a claimant, regarding a claim, that reasonably suggests that a response is expected, every licensee
shall immediately, but in no event more than fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of that communication, furnish the claimant with a
complete response based on the facts as then known by the licensee. This subsection shall not apply to require communication with a claimant
subsequent to receipt by the licensee of a notice of legal action by that claimant.

Page 34




(c) The designation specified in subsection 10:2695.2 (c) shall be in writing, signed and dated by the claimant, and shall indicate that the
designated person is authorized to handle the claim. All designations shall be transmitted to the insurer and shall be valid from the date of
execution until the claim is settled or the designation is revoked. A designation may be revoked by a writing transmitted to the insurer, signed
and dated by the claimant, indicating that the designation is to be revoked and the effective date of the revocation.

(d) Upon receiving notice of claim, every licensee or claims agent shall immediately transmit notice of claim to the insurer.

(e) Upon receiving notice of claim, every insurer shall immediately, but in no event more than fifteen (15) calendar days later, do the following
unless the notice of claim received is a notice of legal action:

(1) acknowledge receipt of such notice to the claimant unless payment is made within that period of time. If the acknowledgement is not in
writing, a notation of acknowledgement shall be made in the insurer's claim file and dated. Failure of an insurance agent or claims agent to
promptly transmit notice of claim to the insurer shall be imputed to the insurer except where the subject policy was issued pursuant to the

California Automobile Assigned Risk Program.

(2) PROVIDE TO THE CLAIMANT NECESSARY FORMS, INSTRUCTIONS, AND REASONABLE ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TQ,
SPECIFYING THE INFORMATION THE CLAIMANT MUST PROVIDE FOR PROOF OF CLAIM;

(3) begin any necessary investigation of the claim.

(f} &n insurer may not require that the notice of claim under a policy be provided in writing unless such requirement is specified in the insurance
policy or an endorsement thereto.

Last revised: 7/23/2003
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Examiner's Comments

Market conduct examiners will verify that insurers' comply with the following claim acknowledgement requirements:
DOl WRITTEN/ORAL INQUIRY:

--Verify that after receipt of a written or oral inquiry from the DOl an insurer must respond within in twenty-one (21) calendar days of receipt of
the inquiry, to furnish the DOI a complete written response

Note: [A complete written response means - the response addresses all issues raised by the Department of Insurance in its inquiry and includes
copies of any documentation and claim files requested; if the DOI is performing an examination on premise this section is not intended to permit
delay in responding to an examiners inguiries]

RESPOMNSE TO PERTINENT COMMURNICATIONS:

--Verify that an insurer upon receiving any communication from a claimant, regarding a claim, that reasonably suggests that a response is
expected, must immediately, and no more than fifteen (15) calendar days of receipt of that communication, furnish the claimant with a
complete response based on the facts as then known

Note: [This subsection shall not apply to require communication with a claimant subsequent to receipt by the licensee of a notice of legal action
by that claimant

DESIGNATION BY CLAIMANT:

--Verify that where a claimant authorizes someone to act on his/her behalf that the designation is in writing, signed and dated by the claimant,
and indicates that the designated person is authorized to handle the claim

Note: [All designations shall be transmitted to the insurer and shall be valid from the date of execution until the claim is settled or the
designation is revoked]
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/NOTICE OF CLAIM:
--Verify that every licensee or claims agent immediately transmits notice of claim to the insurer

--Verify that upon receipt of notice of claim, every insurer immediately, but in no event more than fifteen (15) calendar days later, performs the
following unless the notice of claim received is a notice of legal action:

-—-Acknowledges receipt of the notice to the claimant unless payment is made within that period of time
-—-Acknowledgement not in writing, required that a notation of acknowledgement be made in the insurer's claim file and dated

-—-The responsibility of the failure of an insurance agent or claims agent to promptly transmit notice of claim to the insurer shall be imputed to
the insurer except where the subject policy was issued pursuant to the California Automobile Assigned Risk Program

-—PROVIDE THE CLAIMANT WITH ALL NECESSARY FORMS, INSTRUCTIONS, AND REASONABLE ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
SPECIFYING THE INFORMATION THE CLAIMANT MUST PROVIDE FOR PROOF OF CLAIM

-—-Begin any necessary investigation of the claim
FAIR CLAIMS PRACTICES REGULATION

--Verify that insurers do not fail to comply with the Fair Claims Regulations Practices, i.e., CCR § 26595.5(e)(1), CCR § 2695.5(e)(2), and CCR &
2695.5(e)(3), and are unfair practices under CIC § 750.03(h)(2)
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Thank You

Exclusive Offer: Get 50% off Your First Year’'s Subscription
MarketConductAuditor.com/offer
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